FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002) 10227479:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Find the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Find the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Find the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Find the Honorable	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: VUant, Inc.  Internal Address:
Santa Clara, CA 95054  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 900 Circle 75 Pkwy 60,4e 300
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \( \text{Yes} \) No  3. Nature of conveyance: \( \text{//-403} \)  \( \text{Assignment} \) Assignment	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 3033
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  B. Trademark No.(s)
75/945, 339 70/138, 659	2, 008, 119
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90. Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
/2002 LNUELLER 00000216 75945339 ::8521	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and  Maribel Arteaga Name of Person Signing  Signa	it correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  10/28/02  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0688

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Silicon Valley Bank, hereby releases all of its security interests and other rights arising under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2001, made by and between the undersigned and Velant, Inc., recorded at Reel 002500, Frame 0801 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, without limitation, all of its right, title and interest and the goodwill associated therewith in the trademarks and trademark applications described on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 10 day of October, 2002.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Title:

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 10 day of October, 2002 before me appeared, HNGELA HART, the person who signed this document in his/her capacity as Vicy (resident of Silicon Valley Bank, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

**Notary Public** 

Commission Expiration Date: \_\_\_

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

BROWNIE GEORGIA L. PUBLICA PUB

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0689

## EXHIBIT A

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
U.S. Trademark Application for word mark "Velant"	U.S. Application Serial No.: 75/945,339	Filing Date: February 24, 2000
U.S. Trademark Registration for Velant Company Logo (Miscellaneous Design for stylized "V")	U.S. Registration No.: 2,068,119	Registration Date: August 13, 2002
	U.S. Application Serial No.: 76/138,659	Filing Date: October 2, 2000

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0690